CHANGES TO FEES AND CHARGES

The proposed changes to fees and charges or new fees and charges are listed below. All charges shown are GST inclusive.

Description 1998/99 1999/00
Car Parking
e Hospital Car Parking
(a) Building:
- Basic Charge $0.60 per 1/2 hr $0.50 per 1/2 hr
- Daily Rate $10.00 per day $6.00 per day
(b) Main Site:
- Basic Charge $0.60 per 1/2 hr $0.60 per 1/2 hr
- Daily Rate $10.00 per day
e Centennial Pool Car Park
Basic charge $0.50 per 1/2 hr for

first 2 hrs and $2.00
per hr for third hour

e Arthur Barnett Car Park

Basic charge $0.60 per 1/2 hr
City Streets
e Activities on Street
- Trenching Application (Utilities) $292.50

Environmental Services

* Resource Consents
Additional Fees

Land Use Certificate (Overseas Investment) New charge $275.00

Project Co-ordination Service Fee $85.00 per hour
« Information

Aerial Photographs $12 per A2 sheet or

part thereof
e Health Licensing
Hairdressers (1 July to 30 June):

(iii) Change of Ownership/Noting Certificate Court Fines $61.25 $30.00

Camping Grounds (1 July to 30 June):

(iii) Change of Ownership $61.25 $30.00

Funeral Directors (1 July to 30 June)

(iii) Change of Ownership/Noting Certificate $61.25 $30.00
Leisure

e Centennial Leisure Centre/Pioneer Pools
- Weights/Training Circuit

Adults $5.00 $7.00
First Time Gym Users (appointment fixed) $0.00 $10.00
Assessment Programme Preparation $0.00 $25.00
- Combined Admission
Adults $7.00 $8.00
- Combined Memberships (Centennial Leisure Centre)
Adults - 3 months $120.00 $140.00
Adults - 6 months $200.00 $240.00
Adults - 12 months $360.00 $400.00
Adults - 12 months covers multi-CCC facilities $0.00 $450.00
Adults - 12 months paid monthly $0.00 $40.00
Adults - 12 months multi-facility paid monthly $0.00 $45.00

- Concessions (Facility Specific)
Weights/Circuit Room

Adult x 20 $80.00 $100.00
e Pioneer Memberships (Includes Aerobics)
Adults - 12 months - paid monthly $0.00 $40.00
Adults - 12 months - multi-facility $0.00 $450.00
Adults - 12 months - multi-facility paid monthly $0.00 $45.00
- Pioneer Aerabics
Adults - 3 months $60.00 $80.00
Concession x 20 $64.00 $80.00
Casual $4.00 $5.00
Casual Beneficiary $0.00 $3.50 o <
e Corporate Memberships (QEII, Pioneer & Centennial) £ .g
0-30 people 10% discount g g
31-50 people 15% discount = =
51+ people 20% discount A E
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CHANGES TO FEES AND CHARGES

Description 1998/99 1999/00
e Queen Elizabeth Il Park
Pool Hire:
- Dive Pool
- Combined Groups per Session - with option $220.00 $300.00
- Additional Consecutive Sessions $110.00 $150.00
- Local Carnivals per Session $110.00 $150.00
- 50 Metre
- Combined Groups per Session - with options $220.00 $300.00
- Additional Consecutive Sessions $110.00 $150.00
- Local Carnivals per Session - with options $110.00 $150.00
Membership
3 months $110.00 $140.00
6 months $200.00 $240.00
12 months $350.00 $400.00
12 months paid monthly $40.00
12 months multi-facility $450.00
12 months multi-facility paid monthly $45.00
Schools Exclusive use per hour - includes admission
50 metre $55.00 $75.00
33-1/3 metre $45.00 $60.00
Learners $35.00 $45.00
Dive Well $55.00 $75.00
Room Hires:
Social Functions
- Foyer $0.00 $40.00
General Meetings, etc
- Seminar Room $40.00
- Function Room $125.00
- Academy Room $75.00
- Long Room $40.00
- Glasshouse $50.00
- Foyer $20.00
Weight Training
Adult $5.00 $7.00
Adult - first time Gym Users (appointment) $10.00
Assessment and programme preparation $25.00

* Rawhiti Golf Course
- Club Annual Subscriptions
(To apply from 1 April 2000)

Adult $260.00 $265.00

Married Couple (85% M/F) $443.00 $451.00

Junior 18 yrs to 21 yrs inclusive $83.00 $84.00

Midweek $180.00 $184.00

Junior Under 18 $34.00 $34.50

(To Apply from 1 January 2000)

Adult $280.00 $285.00

Married Couple (85% M/F) $477.00 $486.00
- Round Fees (No Discounts)

18 holes Weekends/Stats $13.00 $15.00

18 holes (Monday - Friday) $11.00 $12.00

9 holes $8.00 $10.00
- Round Fees (Discounts)

Concession Card (x 5) $40.00 $50.00

e Hagley Park
Commercial 1

- Application Fee 50 - 2,500 $250.00 $255.00
Application Fee 2,500 - 5,000 $500.00 $510.00
Application Fee 5,000+ $750.00 $765.00

- Event Day Charge 50 - 1,000 $250.00 $255.00

1,001 - 2,500 $500.00 $510.00
2,501 - 7,500 $1,000.00 $1,020.00
7,501 - 15,000 $1,500.00 $1,530.00
15,001 - 25,000 $3,500.00 $3,570.00
25,001 - 50,000 $6,000.00 $6,120.00
50,000+ $10,000.00 $10,195.00

- Set up and dismantle days $200.00 $205.00

Commercial 2

- Application Fee 50 - 2,500 $200.00 $205.00
Application Fee 2,500 - 5,000 $350.00 $355.00
Application Fee 5,000+ $500.00 $510.00
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CHANGES TO FEES AND CHARGES

Description
Hagley Park - Commercial 2 (Continued)
- Event Day Charge 50 - 1,000
1,001 - 2,500
2,501 - 7,500
7,501 - 15,000

15,001 - 25,000
25,001 - 50,000

50,000+
Commercial 3
- Application Fee 50 - 2,500
Application Fee 2,500 - 5,000

Application Fee 5,000+

- Event Day Charge 2,501 - 7,500
7,501 - 15,000
15,001 - 25,000
25,001 - 50,000
50,000+

Cathedral Square and Cashel Mall Ampitheatre

Non Commercial Groups

Fee Per Day

- Community Stalls

- Parades

- Petitions/Surveys

- Raffles

- Rallies

- Displays

- Launches/Promotions

- Late Application Fee (Discretionary)

Commercial

- Parades

- Filming - Application Fee

- Filming Per Half Day

Concerts and Events

Commercial 1

- Administration Fee

- Venue Hire 2 hrs or less

- Venue Hire ° Day

- Venue Hire Full Day

Commercial 2

- Administration Fee

- Venue Hire 2 hrs or less

- Venue Hire ° Day

- Venue Hire Full Day

Commercial 3

- Administration Fee

- Venue Hire 2 hrs or less

- Venue Hire ° Day

- Venue Hire Full Day

Non Commercial

- Administration Fee

- Venue Hire ° Day

- Venue Hire Full Day

Electricity - All Users

- Set up and dismantle - same charges as for hire

Bond

- Major Events

- Minor Events (Discretionary)

- Non Commercial Events (Discretionary)

Sports Grounds

Ground Markings:
- Hockey, Rugby, League, Soccer
- Standard
- Small
- Daily or Casual
- Touch Rugby
- Australian Rules
- Softhall
- Diamond/Season
- Daily
- Permanent Diamond

1998/99

$200.00
$300.00
$500.00
$750.00
$1,750.00
$3,000.00
$5,000.00

$150.00
$275.00
$400.00
$250.00
$300.00
$350.00
$450.00
$550.00

$77.00

$492.00
$354.00

$68.00
$245.00
$845.00

$259.00
$68.00
$301.00

1999/00

$205.00
$305.00
$510.00
$765.00
$1,785.00
$3,060.00
$5,100.00

$155.00
$280.00
$410.00
$255.00
$305.00
$355.00
$460.00
$560.00

(Payable to market) $22.50
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$30.00

$50.00
$25.00
$150.00

$50.00
$25.00
$50.00
$100.00

$50.00
$15.00
$25.00
$50.00

$50.00
$10.00
$15.00
$25.00

$25.00
$10.00
$15.00
Usage Charge

$1,500.00
$250.00
$200.00

$78.50

$502.00
$361.00

$69.00
$250.00
$861.00

$264.00
$69.00
$307.00
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CHANGES TO FEES AND CHARGES

Description 1998/99 1999/00
- Twilight Competition $129.00 $132.00
- Cricket
- Grass Prepared - Season $1,286.00 $1,310.00
- Junior/Secondary School Prepared wicket $450.00 $459.00
(50% of preparation cost only)
- Daily $82.00 $84.00
- Unprepared - Season $386.00 $394.00
- Daily $68.00 $69.00
- Prepared Practice $301.00 $307.00
- Unprepared Practice $90.00 $92.00
- Artificial - Council Owned - season $772.00 $787.00
- Shared Cost - Season $386.00 $394.00
- Dalily $82.00 $84.00
- Club Practice $245.00 $250.00
- Athletics
- Training Track Season $294.00 $300.00
- Competition Track Season $492.00 $500.00
- Competition Track $68.00 $69.00
e Fun Runs
- Sponsored Commercial Runs $137.00 $140.00
- Band and Marching Practice $137.00 $140.00

e Swimming Pools
Halswell, QEII, Sockburn, Waltham
- School Groups
- Organised School Groups, structured lessons

within school hours, per pupil - QEII $0.70 $1.00
- Organised School Groups, recreation within
school hours, per pupil - QEII $1.00 $1.50

Library and Information Services

e Reservations and Interloans
- Adults $1.30 per item $1.50 per item
Parks

e Nursery Products
- Shrubs and Ground Cover
Slower Growing Lines:

- PB40 0 $25.00
- PB9 0 $50.00
- Open Ground Trees
Slower Growing Lines:
- 35m+ $40.00 min. $50.00 min.
- Larger Container Trees
- Below 2.0m 0 $25.00
- 20-25m 0 $40.00
- 25-3.0m 0 $50.00
- Above 3m 0 $65.00
- Plants Purchased In
- Local Supplier Cost plus 15% Cost plus 20%
freight (if charged)
- Indoor Plants
- Weekly Hire Rates:
- Desk Plant $1.00 $1.50
- Single plant in white fibreglass container $2.00 $2.50
- Group of four plants in white fibreglass container $5.00 $6.00
- Display Plants - Short Term Hire
Indoor Plants:
- 15cm pot $3.00 $2.50
- 20cm pot $4.00 $3.50
- 25cm pot $5.00 $4.50
- 100cm tall or larger $8.50 $8.00
- Flowering $5.50 $5.00
e Garden Parks
- Firewood Sales Per Truckload $205.00 $210.00
- Weddings Botanic and Mona Vale $35.00 $38.00
- Commercial Television and Photography $350.00 $360.00
- base fee per day or part of (maximum according to the
potential for the applicant company)
- Potting Mix - per trailer $118.00 $120.00
- Events in Mona Vale $200 per day $205 per day
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CHANGES TO FEES AND CHARGES

Description
e Administration
- Mobile Shops (per month)
from 1 - 3 months (incl)
from 4 - 6 months (incl)
from 7 - 9 months (incl)
from 10 - 12 months (incl)
- Ground Usage
Picnic Groups 0-20
21-50
51 - 100
101 - 300
301+
Weddings in Parks
Horses on Beaches
- Junior - per year
- Senior - per year
Ribbon Parades
Raft Races
* Regional Parks
- Hagley Park
Mobile Shops: Commercial per day
Firewood Sales per Truck load
« Halswell Quarry
Stone Sales
- Flat Stone
- Boulders
e Cemeteries
- Plot Purchases

Child’s Plot .76m x 1.50m
Ashes Plot .76m x 1.37m
Ashes Plot (Beam) .76m x 1.37m
Full Size Plot 1.22m x 2.74m
Side x Side 2.44m x 2.74m
- Burial Fees
Birth - 1 Year
2 Years - 9 Years
10 Years and Over Single Depth
Double Depth
- Ashes (burial) Attended
Burials Public Holidays
Saturdays

Poor and Destitute
Disinterment Over 12 months
Within 12 months
Over 12 months

Within 12 months

Reinterment

Use of lowering device
Transfer of burial fee
Less than 6 hours’ notice
Burials after 5.00 pm

- Memorial Work
Additions

Property Management
e Conveyancing Fees (where work completed

by the Council’s in-house solicitors)

- Agreement to lease

- Deed of lease

- Deed of assignment of lease

- Landlord’s consent to an assignment
- Deed recording a review of rent

- Deed of renewal or variation of lease

- Deed of sublease

1998/99

$250.00
$200.00
$180.00
$150.00

$30.00
$45.00
$85.00
$125.00
$160.00
$37.00

$14.50
$29.00
$61.00
$12.00

$60.00
$205.00

$190.00
$100.00
$200.00
$565.00
$1,130.00

$100.00
$200.00
$430.00
$555.00

$80.00
$325.00
$325.00

$55.00
$490.00
$795.00
$490.00
$795.00

$55.00

$17.00
$145.00
$145.00

$16.00

1999/00

$260.00
$205.00
$185.00
$155.00

0-21 Free
21 - 60 $45.00
61 -150 $85.00
151+ $100.00
plus bond $200.00

$38.00

All ages  $12.00
All ages  $12.00
$68.00
$15.00

$65.00
$210.00

$200/m?
$40/m3

$193.00
$101.00
$203.00
$573.00
$1,147.00

$101.00
$203.00
$436.00
$563.00

$81.00
$330.00
$330.00

$56.00
$497.00
$806.00
$497.00
$806.00

$56.00

$17.50
$147.00
$147.00

$16.50

$300 plus solicitor’s time
over 1.5 hrs @ $80/hr
$300 plus solicitor’s time
over 1.5 hrs @ $80/hr
$200 plus solicitor’s time
over 1.5 hrs @ $80/hr
$150 plus solicitor’s time
over 1.5 hrs @ $80/hr
$150 plus solicitor’s time
over 1.5 hrs @ $80/hr
$150 plus solicitor’s time
over 1.5 hrs @ $80/hr
$350 plus solicitor’s time
over 1.5 hrs @ $80/hr
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CHANGES TO FEES AND CHARGES

Description 1998/99 1999/00
- Easements in gross $350 for the first easement on
each plan and $150 for each
subsequent easement on that plan
$200 plus solicitor’s time

over 1.5 hrs @ $80/hr

$150 plus solicitor’s time

over 1.5 hrs @ $80/hr

Based on solicitor’s time

@ $80/hour

- Fees as Accredited Agent of Land $200 plus disbursements,
Information NZ: Proclamations & with provision to increase
Gazettes fees in accordance with Public
Works (Fees for Documents)

- Surrenders of easements
- Deeds of licence

- All other legal work

Waste Management

e Trade Wastes(*)

- Quarterly Charges
Volume
Suspended Solids
BOD

(*) Trade Waste charges were increased on 1/4/97

new By-Law differs from the current system.
e Other Charges
- CWTP Capacity Upgrade Charge - Connection Fee
e Compost Facility
Green Waste
- Cars and Station Wagons
- Trailers (Single Axle up to 8ft by 4ft)
- Mixed Load Single Axle (at least 50% separated green)
- Mixed Load Tandem Axle (at least 50% separated green)
- Trailers (Dual Axle or larger 8ft by 4ft)
(or by weight)
Commercial (Minimum weight 0.2 tonne)
. Refuse Bags & Other Charges
- Plastic Bags
- Paper Bags
e Transfer Stations Refuse
- Cars and Station Wagons
- Trailers (Single Axle up to 8 ft by 4 ft)
- Trailers (Dual Axle or larger 8 ft by 4 ft)
(or by weight)
- Mixed Load Single Axle (at least 50% separated green)
- Mixed Load Tandem Axle (at least 50% separated green)
Commercial (Minimum weight 0.2 tonne)
. Landflll Direct
- Hardfill - by type

- Commercial Refuse (including private vehicles)
- Regional (Waimakariri District)
Water Services

e Water Applications
- Water Supply Connection Fees
& charges - standard domestic

Trade Waste By-Law under review therefore charges are preliminary
and subject to confirmation. The basis for charging as set out in the

39.37/L/min
53.79kg/day
56.04/Kg/day

$2.00 per vehicle
$5.00 per trailer
$8.00 per trailer

$7.00 per trailer
$16.00 per tonne
$16.00 per tonne

$0.85 per bag
$1.05 per bag

$5.75 per vehicle
$16.00 per trailer
$23.00 per trailer
$47.85 per tonne
$8.00 per trailer

$47.85 per tonne

$12.00 per tonne or

$24.50 per tonne
$47.85 per tonne
$22.50 per tonne

$305.00 per unit

Child deaths caused by preventable injury are highlighted
during the launch of KidSafe Week.

Regulations 1989

$0.315/m?
$0.191/Kg
$0.18/Kg

$607.50 per connection

$3.00 per vehicle
$7.00 per trailer
$12.50 per trailer
$15.00 per trailer
$9.50 per trailer
$19.00 per tonne
$19.00 per tonne

$0.90 per bag
$1.10 per bag

$7.20 per vehicle
$20.00 per trailer
$29.00 per trailer
$55.70 per tonne
$12.50 per trailer
$15.00 per trailer
$55.70 per tonne

$20.00 per tonne or

$35.40 per tonne
$55.70 per tonne
$30.50 per tonne

$345.00 per unit
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